




UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No.

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

- Other instructions on page 2 
7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

1. Type of Well 

Oil Well Gas Well Other 
8. Well Name and No.

2. Name of Operator 9. API Well No. 

3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R.,M., or Survey Description) 11. Country or Parish, State

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION 

Notice of Intent 

Subsequent Report 

Final Abandonment Notice 

TYPE OF ACTION 

Acidize 

Alter Casing 

Deepen 

Hydraulic Fracturing 

Production (Start/Resume) 

Reclamation 

Water Shut-Off 

Well Integrity 

Casing Repair 

Change Plans 

Convert to Injection 

New Construction 

Plug and Abandon 

Plug Back 

Recomplete 

Temporarily Abandon 

Water Disposal 

Other 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)

Title 

Signature Date 

Approved by 

Title Date 

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States 

(Instructions on page 2) 



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 

This form is designed for submitting proposals to perform certain well operations and reports of such operations when completed as 
indicated on Federal and Indian lands pursuant to applicable Federal law and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the 
use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with regard to local area or regional procedures and practices, are 

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS 

Item 4 -

Item 13: Proposals to abandon a well and subsequent reports of abandonment should include such special information as is required by the 

-
hydraulic fracturing operations, you must 

comply with 43 CFR 3162.3-3, including providing information about the protection of usable water.  Operators should provide the best 
available information about all formations containing water and their depths. This information could include data and interpretation of resis-

NOTICES 

The privacy Act of 1974 and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with 
information required by this application. 

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The information is used to: (1) Evaluate, when appropriate, approve applications, and report completion of 

disposal and use of National Resource lands and resources, such as: (a) evaluating the equipment and procedures to be used during a 

resumption of production, as required by 43 CFR 3162.4-1(c)and (d) analyzing future applications to drill or modify operations in light 
of data obtained and methods used. 
ROUTINE USES: Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to appropriate Federal, State, local or foreign 
agencies, when relevant to civil, criminal or regulatory investigations or prosecutions in connection with congressional inquiries or to 
consumer reporting agencies to facilitate collection of debts owed the Government. 
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING THE INFORMATION: Filing of this notice and report and disclosure of the information is mandatory 

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that: 
The BLM collects this information to evaluate proposed and/or completed subsequent well operations on Federal or Indian oil and gas 
leases. 
Response to this request is mandatory. 
The BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection 
unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. 

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 hours per response, including the 
time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the 
burden estimate or any other aspect ofthis form to U.S. Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand Management (1004-0137), Bureau 

(Form 3160-5, page 2) 





Changes approved through engineering via Sundry 2855417 on 6/5/2025. Any previous COAs 
not addressed within the updated COAs still apply. 



If cement does not reach 
surface, the next casing string must come to surface.

o

o

o





































COMPANY ROC
FIELD *HP 532/547/549/552 - Eddy County, NM (NAD 27 NME)
SITE PLU 13-1-24 PC Pad B - Project for Ayush
WELL PLU 13-1 PC 805H
WELLPATHOH
DESIGN Plan 5
DEPTHUNT(ft)

WELL INFO
MAP DATUMNAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
MAP SYSTEMUS State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
MAP ZONENew Mexico East 3001
WELL LAT 32.21794
WELL LON -103.934
WELL EW MAP623387.7
WELL NS MAP 443235
CONVERGENCE 0.21
MAGMODELIGRF2020
DECLINATION 6.4
NORTH REFGrid
GROUND ELEVN3105
KB ELEVN 3135
VS AZI 179.74

SURVEY TYPE INFORMATION
H  0.00 - 8500.00 PLAN 5 : GYD_OMEGAX
H  8500.00 - 17381.73 PLAN 5 : XOMR2_OWSG MWD+IFR1+MS

SURVEY LIST
Measured DepthInclination Azimuth Course LengthTrue Vertical Depth(TVD)SubSea TVDLocal N/-S Local E/-WEasting Northing
MD      INC         AZI         CL      TVD     SSTVD   NS      EW          X       Y       

0 0 0 0 0 3135 0 0 623387.7 443235
100 0 0 100 100 3035 0 0 623387.7 443235
200 0 0 100 200 2935 0 0 623387.7 443235
300 0 0 100 300 2835 0 0 623387.7 443235
400 0 0 100 400 2735 0 0 623387.7 443235
500 0 0 100 500 2635 0 0 623387.7 443235
600 0 0 100 600 2535 0 0 623387.7 443235
700 0 0 100 700 2435 0 0 623387.7 443235
800 0 0 100 800 2335 0 0 623387.7 443235
900 0 0 100 900 2235 0 0 623387.7 443235

1000 0 0 100 1000 2135 0 0 623387.7 443235
1100 0 0 100 1100 2035 0 0 623387.7 443235
1200 0 0 100 1200 1935 0 0 623387.7 443235
1300 0 0 100 1300 1835 0 0 623387.7 443235
1400 0 0 100 1400 1735 0 0 623387.7 443235
1500 2 244.978 100 1499.98 1635.02 -0.738 -1.581 623386.1 443234.3



1600 4 244.978 100 1599.838 1535.162 -2.952 -6.324 623381.3 443232.1
1644.301 4.886 244.978 44.301 1644.005 1490.995 -4.403 -9.433 623378.2 443230.6

1700 4.886 244.978 55.699 1699.502 1435.498 -6.41 -13.732 623373.9 443228.6
1800 4.886 244.978 100 1799.138 1335.862 -10.012 -21.45 623366.2 443225
1900 4.886 244.978 100 1898.775 1236.225 -13.615 -29.168 623358.5 443221.4
2000 4.886 244.978 100 1998.411 1136.589 -17.218 -36.886 623350.8 443217.8
2100 4.886 244.978 100 2098.048 1036.952 -20.82 -44.604 623343.1 443214.2
2200 4.886 244.978 100 2197.685 937.315 -24.423 -52.322 623335.3 443210.6
2300 4.886 244.978 100 2297.321 837.679 -28.025 -60.04 623327.6 443207
2400 4.886 244.978 100 2396.958 738.042 -31.628 -67.758 623319.9 443203.4
2500 4.886 244.978 100 2496.594 638.406 -35.231 -75.476 623312.2 443199.8
2600 4.886 244.978 100 2596.231 538.769 -38.833 -83.194 623304.5 443196.2
2700 4.886 244.978 100 2695.868 439.132 -42.436 -90.912 623296.7 443192.6
2800 4.886 244.978 100 2795.504 339.496 -46.038 -98.63 623289 443189
2900 4.886 244.978 100 2895.141 239.859 -49.641 -106.348 623281.3 443185.4
3000 4.886 244.978 100 2994.778 140.222 -53.244 -114.066 623273.6 443181.8
3100 4.886 244.978 100 3094.414 40.586 -56.846 -121.784 623265.9 443178.2
3200 4.886 244.978 100 3194.051 -59.051 -60.449 -129.502 623258.2 443174.6
3300 4.886 244.978 100 3293.687 -158.687 -64.051 -137.219 623250.4 443171
3400 4.886 244.978 100 3393.324 -258.324 -67.654 -144.937 623242.7 443167.4
3500 4.886 244.978 100 3492.961 -357.961 -71.256 -152.655 623235 443163.8
3600 4.886 244.978 100 3592.597 -457.597 -74.859 -160.373 623227.3 443160.2
3700 4.886 244.978 100 3692.234 -557.234 -78.462 -168.091 623219.6 443156.6
3800 4.886 244.978 100 3791.87 -656.87 -82.064 -175.809 623211.9 443153
3900 4.886 244.978 100 3891.507 -756.507 -85.667 -183.527 623204.1 443149.4
4000 4.886 244.978 100 3991.144 -856.144 -89.269 -191.245 623196.4 443145.8
4100 4.886 244.978 100 4090.78 -955.78 -92.872 -198.963 623188.7 443142.2
4200 4.886 244.978 100 4190.417 -1055.42 -96.475 -206.681 623181 443138.6
4300 4.886 244.978 100 4290.054 -1155.05 -100.077 -214.399 623173.3 443135
4400 4.886 244.978 100 4389.69 -1254.69 -103.68 -222.117 623165.5 443131.4
4500 4.886 244.978 100 4489.327 -1354.33 -107.282 -229.835 623157.8 443127.7
4600 4.886 244.978 100 4588.963 -1453.96 -110.885 -237.553 623150.1 443124.1
4700 4.886 244.978 100 4688.6 -1553.6 -114.488 -245.271 623142.4 443120.5
4800 4.886 244.978 100 4788.237 -1653.24 -118.09 -252.989 623134.7 443116.9
4900 4.886 244.978 100 4887.873 -1752.87 -121.693 -260.707 623127 443113.3
5000 4.886 244.978 100 4987.51 -1852.51 -125.295 -268.425 623119.2 443109.7
5100 4.886 244.978 100 5087.146 -1952.15 -128.898 -276.143 623111.5 443106.1
5200 4.886 244.978 100 5186.783 -2051.78 -132.5 -283.861 623103.8 443102.5
5300 4.886 244.978 100 5286.42 -2151.42 -136.103 -291.579 623096.1 443098.9
5400 4.886 244.978 100 5386.056 -2251.06 -139.706 -299.297 623088.4 443095.3
5500 4.886 244.978 100 5485.693 -2350.69 -143.308 -307.015 623080.6 443091.7
5600 4.886 244.978 100 5585.329 -2450.33 -146.911 -314.733 623072.9 443088.1
5700 4.886 244.978 100 5684.966 -2549.97 -150.513 -322.451 623065.2 443084.5
5800 4.886 244.978 100 5784.603 -2649.6 -154.116 -330.169 623057.5 443080.9
5900 4.886 244.978 100 5884.239 -2749.24 -157.719 -337.887 623049.8 443077.3
6000 4.886 244.978 100 5983.876 -2848.88 -161.321 -345.604 623042.1 443073.7
6100 4.886 244.978 100 6083.513 -2948.51 -164.924 -353.322 623034.3 443070.1



6200 4.886 244.978 100 6183.149 -3048.15 -168.526 -361.04 623026.6 443066.5
6300 4.886 244.978 100 6282.786 -3147.79 -172.129 -368.758 623018.9 443062.9
6400 4.886 244.978 100 6382.422 -3247.42 -175.732 -376.476 623011.2 443059.3
6500 4.886 244.978 100 6482.059 -3347.06 -179.334 -384.194 623003.5 443055.7
6600 4.886 244.978 100 6581.696 -3446.7 -182.937 -391.912 622995.7 443052.1
6700 4.886 244.978 100 6681.332 -3546.33 -186.539 -399.63 622988 443048.5
6800 4.886 244.978 100 6780.969 -3645.97 -190.142 -407.348 622980.3 443044.9

6825.118 4.886 244.978 25.118 6805.995 -3671 -191.047 -409.287 622978.4 443044
6900 3.388 244.978 74.882 6880.68 -3745.68 -193.332 -414.182 622973.5 443041.7
7000 1.388 244.978 100 6980.588 -3845.59 -195.094 -417.958 622969.7 443039.9

7069.419 0 0 69.419 7050 -3915 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
7100 0 0 30.581 7080.581 -3945.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
7200 0 0 100 7180.581 -4045.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
7300 0 0 100 7280.581 -4145.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
7400 0 0 100 7380.581 -4245.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
7500 0 0 100 7480.581 -4345.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
7600 0 0 100 7580.581 -4445.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
7700 0 0 100 7680.581 -4545.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
7800 0 0 100 7780.581 -4645.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
7900 0 0 100 7880.581 -4745.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8000 0 0 100 7980.581 -4845.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8100 0 0 100 8080.581 -4945.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8200 0 0 100 8180.581 -5045.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8300 0 0 100 8280.581 -5145.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8400 0 0 100 8380.581 -5245.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8500 0 0 100 8480.581 -5345.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8600 0 0 100 8580.581 -5445.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8700 0 0 100 8680.581 -5545.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8800 0 0 100 8780.581 -5645.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
8900 0 0 100 8880.581 -5745.58 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6

9008.219 0 0 108.219 8988.8 -5853.8 -195.45 -418.72 622968.9 443039.6
9050 3.343 193.05 41.781 9030.558 -5895.56 -196.637 -418.995 622968.7 443038.4
9100 7.343 193.05 50 9080.33 -5945.33 -201.171 -420.046 622967.6 443033.9
9150 11.343 193.05 50 9129.657 -5994.66 -209.077 -421.879 622965.8 443026
9200 15.343 193.05 50 9178.298 -6043.3 -220.315 -424.483 622963.2 443014.7
9250 19.343 193.05 50 9226.015 -6091.02 -234.831 -427.848 622959.8 443000.2
9300 23.343 193.05 50 9272.577 -6137.58 -252.555 -431.956 622955.7 442982.5
9350 27.343 193.05 50 9317.756 -6182.76 -273.399 -436.788 622950.9 442961.6
9400 31.343 193.05 50 9361.332 -6226.33 -297.263 -442.319 622945.3 442937.8
9450 35.343 193.05 50 9403.094 -6268.09 -324.03 -448.523 622939.1 442911
9500 39.343 193.05 50 9442.837 -6307.84 -353.57 -455.37 622932.3 442881.5
9550 43.343 193.05 50 9480.368 -6345.37 -385.738 -462.826 622924.8 442849.3
9600 47.343 193.05 50 9515.504 -6380.5 -420.379 -470.856 622916.8 442814.7
9650 51.343 193.05 50 9548.074 -6413.07 -457.323 -479.419 622908.2 442777.7
9700 55.343 193.05 50 9577.92 -6442.92 -496.39 -488.474 622899.2 442738.6
9750 59.343 193.05 50 9604.895 -6469.9 -537.39 -497.977 622889.7 442697.6
9800 63.343 193.05 50 9628.869 -6493.87 -580.123 -507.882 622879.8 442654.9



9850 67.343 193.05 50 9649.724 -6514.72 -624.381 -518.141 622869.5 442610.6
9900 71.343 193.05 50 9667.36 -6532.36 -669.949 -528.703 622859 442565.1
9950 75.343 193.05 50 9681.689 -6546.69 -716.604 -539.517 622848.1 442518.4

10000 79.343 193.05 50 9692.643 -6557.64 -764.119 -550.531 622837.1 442470.9
10050 83.343 193.05 50 9700.168 -6565.17 -812.263 -561.69 622826 442422.8
10100 87.343 193.05 50 9704.227 -6569.23 -860.801 -572.94 622814.7 442374.2

10133.22 90 193.05 33.219 9704.997 -6570 -893.15 -580.438 622807.2 442341.9
10200 90 191.714 66.781 9704.997 -6570 -958.377 -594.758 622792.9 442276.7
10300 90 189.714 100 9704.997 -6570 -1056.63 -613.348 622774.3 442178.4
10400 90 187.714 100 9704.997 -6570 -1155.47 -628.498 622759.2 442079.6
10500 90 185.714 100 9704.997 -6570 -1254.78 -640.19 622747.5 441980.3
10600 90 183.714 100 9704.997 -6570 -1354.44 -648.408 622739.3 441880.6
10700 90 181.714 100 9704.997 -6570 -1454.32 -653.144 622734.5 441780.7

10798.52 90 179.744 98.517 9704.997 -6570 -1552.82 -654.397 622733.3 441682.2
10800 90 179.744 1.483 9704.997 -6570 -1554.31 -654.391 622733.3 441680.7
10900 90 179.744 100 9704.997 -6570 -1654.3 -653.944 622733.7 441580.7
11000 90 179.744 100 9704.997 -6570 -1754.3 -653.497 622734.2 441480.7
11100 90 179.744 100 9704.997 -6570 -1854.3 -653.051 622734.6 441380.7
11200 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -1954.3 -652.604 622735.1 441280.7
11300 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2054.3 -652.157 622735.5 441180.7
11400 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2154.3 -651.71 622736 441080.7
11500 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2254.3 -651.264 622736.4 440980.7
11600 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2354.3 -650.817 622736.8 440880.7
11700 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2454.3 -650.37 622737.3 440780.7
11800 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2554.3 -649.923 622737.7 440680.7
11900 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2654.29 -649.477 622738.2 440580.7
12000 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2754.29 -649.03 622738.6 440480.7
12100 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2854.29 -648.583 622739.1 440380.7
12200 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -2954.29 -648.136 622739.5 440280.7
12300 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3054.29 -647.69 622740 440180.7
12400 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3154.29 -647.243 622740.4 440080.7
12500 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3254.29 -646.796 622740.9 439980.7
12600 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3354.29 -646.349 622741.3 439880.7
12700 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3454.29 -645.903 622741.8 439780.7
12800 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3554.29 -645.456 622742.2 439680.7
12900 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3654.28 -645.009 622742.7 439580.7
13000 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3754.28 -644.562 622743.1 439480.7
13100 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3854.28 -644.115 622743.5 439380.7
13200 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -3954.28 -643.669 622744 439280.7
13300 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -4054.28 -643.222 622744.4 439180.8
13400 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -4154.28 -642.775 622744.9 439080.8
13500 90 179.744 100 9704.998 -6570 -4254.28 -642.328 622745.3 438980.8
13600 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -4354.28 -641.882 622745.8 438880.8
13700 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -4454.28 -641.435 622746.2 438780.8
13800 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -4554.28 -640.988 622746.7 438680.8
13900 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -4654.27 -640.541 622747.1 438580.8
14000 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -4754.27 -640.095 622747.6 438480.8



14100 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -4854.27 -639.648 622748 438380.8
14200 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -4954.27 -639.201 622748.5 438280.8
14300 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5054.27 -638.754 622748.9 438180.8
14400 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5154.27 -638.308 622749.4 438080.8
14500 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5254.27 -637.861 622749.8 437980.8
14600 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5354.27 -637.414 622750.2 437880.8
14700 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5454.27 -636.967 622750.7 437780.8
14800 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5554.27 -636.521 622751.1 437680.8
14900 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5654.26 -636.074 622751.6 437580.8
15000 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5754.26 -635.627 622752 437480.8
15100 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5854.26 -635.18 622752.5 437380.8
15200 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -5954.26 -634.734 622752.9 437280.8
15300 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -6054.26 -634.287 622753.4 437180.8
15400 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -6154.26 -633.84 622753.8 437080.8
15500 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -6254.26 -633.393 622754.3 436980.8
15600 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -6354.26 -632.947 622754.7 436880.8
15700 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -6454.26 -632.5 622755.2 436780.8
15800 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -6554.26 -632.053 622755.6 436680.8
15900 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -6654.25 -631.606 622756.1 436580.8
16000 90 179.744 100 9704.999 -6570 -6754.25 -631.16 622756.5 436480.8
16100 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -6854.25 -630.713 622756.9 436380.8
16200 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -6954.25 -630.266 622757.4 436280.8
16300 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7054.25 -629.819 622757.8 436180.8
16400 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7154.25 -629.373 622758.3 436080.8
16500 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7254.25 -628.926 622758.7 435980.8
16600 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7354.25 -628.479 622759.2 435880.8
16700 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7454.25 -628.032 622759.6 435780.8
16800 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7554.25 -627.586 622760.1 435680.8
16900 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7654.24 -627.139 622760.5 435580.8
17000 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7754.24 -626.692 622761 435480.8
17100 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7854.24 -626.245 622761.4 435380.8
17200 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -7954.24 -625.799 622761.9 435280.8
17300 90 179.744 100 9705 -6570 -8054.24 -625.352 622762.3 435180.8

17331.75 90 179.744 31.75 9705 -6570 -8085.99 -625.21 622762.5 435149
17381.73 90 179.744 49.981 9705 -6570 -8135.97 -624.987 622762.7 435099.1



Latitude Longitude Dogleg SeverityBuild Rate Turn Rate Vertical Section
LAT          LON          DLS    BLD    TRN    VS
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 0 0 0 0
32.21794 -103.934 2 2 0 0.731



32.21793 -103.934 2 2 0 2.923
32.21793 -103.934 2 2 0 4.36
32.21792 -103.934 0 0 0 6.347
